BEEHIVE WOODLAND LAKES PRIVACY POLICY

By using this website and/or booking with Beehive Woodland Lakes, you are accepting and consenting to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Your privacy and security is important to us. We know that providing personal information is an act of trust and we take that trust seriously. Beehive Woodland Lakes will not disclose any of your personal information to any third party without your consent. Our Privacy Policy describes the ways we capture your personal information and governs how we will deal with it. We aim to ensure that any personal information we obtain and use about you will always be held, used and transmitted in compliance with all data protection rules. Personal information is processed and stored in our databases and we have taken reasonable steps to secure and protect this information. If Beehive Woodland Lakes are informed of any inaccuracy of your personal information, we will make appropriate corrections. You can request the updating or amending of any information you have provided to Beehive Woodland Lakes by contacting us.

Information we collect about you

We collect:

- Full name
- Address
- Telephone number
- Mobile telephone number
- Email address
- Vehicle registration number
- Card type
- Card number
- Card expiry date
- Card CVV number

How we use your information

- To check that a card is valid
- To pay your booking

Emails

We use e-mail to send confirmation of booking and correspondence relating to your visit only.

What we use your information for

The principal purpose for which we collect and store your personal information is to process your booking.

Information sharing and disclosure

Beehive Woodland Lakes is committed to protecting your personal information. We are required to disclose information to a third party, this is necessary for the performance of our operations i.e. mail delivery and payment of your booking.

Security

Beehive Woodland Lakes has implemented technology and security features, as well as strict internal guidelines, to safeguard the privacy of your personal information from unauthorised access or improper use. We will continue to enhance our security procedures as new technology becomes available. While we make every effort to ensure that your information is secure on our system, no data transmission over the Internet can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. As a result, we cannot guarantee the security of any information you transmit to us, and you do so at your own risk.

ССТУ

To ensure the smooth and safe running of the Park – certain areas of the Park are covered by CCTV that help us maintain security. Our images are recorded and could be used for evidence if needed.

Images taken on the Park

Throughout the season we take photographs for publicity purposes, if you would prefer not be featured in these please let us know.